AIA® Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 o OWNER: I
Radcliff Elementary School Renovation  DATE: July 21, 2011 ARCHITECT: E

- Phase 3 '

1145 8. Dixie Boulevard »»MM,W.G@NEFRRGMT@RT%WW%
Radcliff, Kentucky 40 60 : :
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004 FIELD:
Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction e EDUCATION: []

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 _—

P

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directive;g)

g
The disposal within the two-compartment sink in Kitchen 131 (adjacent to Toilet Room 134) shall be déleted per Hardin County
Schools' Food Service Director. Al associated electrical connections to the disposal shall also be deletéd. Total deduct from the
contract: $287.00.

The original Contract Sum was $ 5,088&@&’064
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 72893000+
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was =G © 5.116{930.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ?»ﬂ"’;wﬂsmw 287.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § WW%.% 5,116643.00
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. E\NMM s

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 25, 2011. “M

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by WQ@er and
- =,

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. - Y
e
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. § 4 ?f :
Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PSC Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hardin County Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Street, Louisville, 65 WA, Jénkins Road, Elizabethtown, E
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Kentucky 40202 Kentucky 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS ]
] 7 ﬁﬂ”wMﬁEWWWWﬂWWW?w*“f“%“‘%M
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signaturé) {//“”'N Y
Kenny Stanfield AIA Richard A. Clauson Nannette J ghns on ) %‘
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) 3
DATE DATE DATE %

AIA Document G701™ -~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All righte reserved. WARNING:
Thig ATIA Document i§ protected by U.$, Copyright baw and Internationsl Trezties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIx
Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and eriminal gpenalties, and will he prosecuted to the maximum extent possible
under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 16:38:30 on 06/28/2011 under Order No.6175524570 1 which expires on 01/04/2012,

and is not for resale.
tiser Notesg: (1865903737}




627 West Main Strest
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234

MogreL CoNstTRUCTION Co., LLC

SHERMAN CARTER BARNEART
100 Mallard Crzek Rd., Suite 151
Louisville, KY 40207-5133

Attn: Ms. Myra Vaughn

REQUEST FOR
CHANGE ORDER
Request No. 8
X-No. 13
Project Radcliff Elementary - Phase 3
Project No. 11-01

\We hereby request your formal Change Order to nur contract far the following changes in the Scope of Waerk.

" Delete the electrical connection to the disposal per Propesal Request 067

ECEIVED

jUN 16 201

mhdﬁ
sh ; "chiects psC
Subtotal {$287.00}
Total DEDUCT amount of this Request for Change Order {$287.00)

This Request is Valid for & Days

A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

SIGNED:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION GO., LL.C

1. ORIGINAL - Architect ;
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By:

O,Q_,’—————“—‘ June 15, 2011

3. COPY - X Fila *Richard A. Clauson - Vice President Date




BT,
i

O

AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request
PROJECT (Name and address): PROFOSAL REGRIEST NUBBER: 007 OWNER: [
Radcliff Elemeatary, School ARCHITECT: [
. Renovation - Phase3 - | . =
1145 S. Dixie Boulévard” DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 24, 201 CONSULTANT:
Radclii, Kentucky 40160 CONTRACTOR: [0
OWNER (Name and Mdress)s CONTRACT FOR: General Construgtion FIELE:
Hardin County Schools OTHER; E}
5 W.A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2013
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
'FROM ARGHETECT (Namé imd - ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004
address)s - Cone R
" Shermen Carter Bermhart Architects
100 Mallard Creck-Road, Sufte 151
E Louisville, Kentvcky 40207
- "TO CONTRACTOR (Name.and
address: .
Morel Consgtrugtion Co., Ing.
627 West Main Street
. Loudsville, Kf:muf:?y @262

ﬂﬁse submit an Hemized prapqéél for changes in the Contract Sum and Contraet Time for proposed nmdiﬁcati_ms o
the Contract Docushents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractar st submit this proposal or netify the

- Aschitect, in writing; of the date on which proposal submission is anficipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORIJER,A CONSTRUCTION CHARGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION 7O PROCEED WITH THE
_ WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Jmer_f a uﬁtten description of the Work):
Refer to the attached drawings for the doletion of the electrical connestion o the disposal, Provide a credit for the

" -, elimination of this work and associated material.

" ATTACHHB{I'-’_J'(I#&@&.?MJ doctangnts that support deseription):

Drawing E4.1B Eniarged Kitchen Flan - Power

-E5.3G Schedules - Electri

ED BY THE ITECT,
Myra Vaughn, Project Architect

(Signanure) U ﬁ " {Primed name and titlz)

= =
AIA Document GT03™ — 2001. Copyrght ® 1293 and 2001 by The American krstitute of Architects. AR rights reserved, WARMING: This AIAT Dogumant is
protactod by US. Capyright Law amd Informational Treaties, Unau(iierized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Dacument, or vy postion of It, may
reull it severe cluil and eriming) panaitias, and wiki ba progacuted to fhe muxknLm axtent poasiivie under te Iaw. This document was praduced by AJA

software at 16:46:01 on G8/24£2011 undey Onfer No.6176624570_1which explreg on 01i04/2012, armd is not for resals.
User Notes: - {1666 144568)

1




V AMONLININ 3400wy INOHYDOT LOTROHS '

TLCR-LLT459 5V m JL18-LIT-408 HIE
€ SSVHd - ANVANIN T2 J3MDaVH OL NOLLVAONSY STAVN LOFPOYA | guuor psoLnay HOLORI! & QYO L 05 m —‘ . vm

- I¥YIDAIT « TVIINVHIIW
M NMVUO | sty Surass NOSTEM 3LV LNOYHS
#001 “ON LO3roxd LLPEIS0  S3LYQ

HIMO ~ NV 1d NFHOLM G306 INS

L2 FES0
NOISIAGY

Wl =00 @

HIMO - NY1d NIHOLM F3OHVING




I¥BINVYRAAIN:

sty SoipernazNOS T AR AIVE LNOUHS

EXE2T G I w A0 2T Y
BN DCFUNTY WRLRH I a8V 0130

TWOINLEEN -

1
:
|
|
:
:
i

LT 250
NDISIATH

CENHCHA 13D 28 OL HINVERIG LINOWD «

Yy YENT Ve
WA 9962 YADREZ WA FISE WLOL FEYHd
Tl ver| o 3] WAQOR WAD0E  EIEATEAE e A S wadg] L | yOr L LTIN
oA | YOE | b 5 feast s L UADDS | VADBE BT EN S ey oRig] | | waz |erid
ge-M | voz | omdg PR PRI Sl s R WA BOS Tvde| 1| voz | e
g voe | 4 [0 I YA DOZE & A ; L iy sWvinDurNo0n] | | vor | seen
il - - ~E, SRR VRODEL | YWAQDOF pEUVE ‘ = - - -~ { BN
[ - B it s T B LSl YADOZL WA T o P R T35
e ¥z | 3 HIENBONOD WETORD] VA DOZ) WA 000 B s T e P Ok B ELUPREEREL ]
Frarell I T AR T HTHI0D ¥ uil WAOLL | YADOP ¥ SN = _= - ]
aZ-14 | vOZ L IEL S1d0M ] e EE TR R i YADDS YA OOF - - el X
VEun | wOE | b tEL SL40u] VA DSE VAGD [ T wednl & | vas e
Zml - - - i al WADGY [ VAQODL BRBpEtshassidsieeie R H
OZEH | — - w LT A e WA DY WAL VIV ETEEMTooD| 1 | WoE | st
A Ve | ® 12l VSouSid| v ooy VA D080 [ESEE St e e e - - = e
- |~ - R VACOF | YADGRD © yeg] b = Taid
e | - - ~ i iEFEe 5 wAaoy VA 0099 o3 Heinsvansial £ | woe sl
| vet | ¢ 7% WEOdR| VA QoK VA.000Z}) ; i S - - = 1
aNf = - - [ ey v YADM  § VA G00%I i Sl = = [ 5
| - = - SR Fafi] WA 00 WA 002} ZRLMAIVEH HEIS00E] £ §vVO0: | LI
ginfvse | ¢ ek Weodstnl YA 00Y VAGSE [T S o i R KT T
P | VeE | v 05 SNIOY i s YA DYS YAQOS o i whid] L | vaz | ety
SN | vee |} D305} 5140 SR SRR WA BIRY VA YOFL BV L | waz |
ON | dii| 4 aANas 2 -4 ¥ aaAuIe d #91 | O
BI04}  HIHVIWA ) SUVOTISVHI o] yDVRIA | F10d
BT [T 7] _ [T o ETT R WA BOEEE
SNINNON upey 21y BethL Hivw - SdWY NIV §IWd | JoWHAE ISVIION
N
IM ‘SINVN "ENYd




COPY

TIVE

ELECTRICAL VICES INC

June 8, 2011

Mr. Rick Clauson

Morel Construction Company
627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

RE: Radcliff Middle School Renovation Ph 3
PR- 007 Delete disposat

Dear Mr. Clauson,
I am sending you pricing with breakdown to install conduit, wiring and equipment

connections per PR-007 per attached labor and bill of materials. If accepted please
deduct the total amount to our contract.

Total Deduct Amount This Change Request § 287.00

If you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact
our office.

Sincerely,

Alternative Electrical Services, Inc

Robort Gokenfels

Robert Eckenfels
Ex. Vice President




CHANGE PRICING

LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAKDOWN FORM

One OFf One

Contractor/Subcontracior Name: Morel Const
Request: PR- 004
Description Revise kitchen equipment
Contact Person: Bobby Eckenfels
Date: 8-Jun-11
Material Cost Man Hours Labor Cost
Item No Item Description Quantity | Unit | Total | Unit | Total Unit | Total
KKK |NO. 12 THHN WIRE 80| 0.16 12.8] 0.007]  0.6816| 62| 36.0592
XXXXXX  |WIRE NUT (TAN) 4| 006 0.24] 0.033 0.132| 62 8,184
xxxxxx _|BLANK COVER 16 i[ 213 213| 0.125 0.125| 62 7.75)|
XXxxxX |4 5Q BOX i 3.23 3.23| 04 04| 62 248
XxXxxX |4 5Q PLASTER RING 1 2.5 215 0.15 0.16| 62 93
XXXXXX  |3/4" PVC 15 0.33 A0 0085 0.27225] 62| 16,8795
XXXXXX | 374" PYC CONN 2] ©C.68 135} 019 0.38 62 23.56]
XXXXXX |3/4" PVC COUPL 4] 068 272 0.19 076] 62 47.12
XXXXXX | 3/4" PVC 90 2| 1.25 25; 0.9 0.38] 62 23.56]
XK | 374" LOCKNUT 2] 028 0.56] 0,015 0.03] 62 186
XXXXXX  |374" SEALTITE 3] 2.68 804] 008 0.24] 62 14.88
XXXXXX  |3/4" SEALTLTE CONN 11 351 351 0.6 016] 62 9.92
XXXXXX | 3/4" SEALTLIE 90 1 6.3 6.3] 0.6 0.16] 62 9.92
14 0 ) 0
15 0 ) 0
16 0 ) 0
17 0 0 0
18 0 0 0
19 0 0 0
20 0 0 0
$ 50.49 3.77 § 23379
Material Cost $ 50,49
Sales Tax @ 6% 3.03
Material Subtotal $ h3 52
Labor Cost $ 233.79
Labor Burden @ 0 % 0.00
Labor Subtotal % 233.79
Labor and Material Subtotal $ 287.31
Overhead & Profit @ Q% 0.00
compiete to proposed change)
Subtotal 287.31
Bond @ C% 0.00
Total Cost For This Change 287.31




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160
(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District: __ Hardin County Code: 231 Name: Radcliff Elementary School Code;:

BG# _11-074 Project: Radciiff Elementary School Renovation — Phase 3 Contract/Bid Package:

Original Contract Sum: $5,088,000.00 Change Order Number:___ 7

Requested Change Order Amount  $___ (287.00) Time Extension Required: [J Yes X No

NOTE: Ali change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

X LLocal Board of Education [0 General Contractor
O Architect/Engineer O construction Manager
O Code Enforcement Official O other

Change Order Description and Justification:
The disposal within the two-compartment sink in Kitchen 131 (adiacent to Toilet Room 134) shall he deleted per Hardin

County Schools' Food Service Director. All associated electrical connections to the disposal shall also be deleted.

Cost Benefit to Owner:
(Change represents a savings to the OQwner.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
X Yes [J No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
O ves X No

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? O Yes X No

Current A/E Contract Amount: $

Fee Amount for this change +/-: §

New A/E Contract Amount: 3

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary
Page 1




